Volvo Car Australia — Volvo vehicles - MY2015 & MY2016 Volvo S60, V60, V40, V40 Cross Country & XC90

What are the defects?

The affected vehicles may have a leak in the hose on the fuel line. The concern happens due to cracks appearing in the inner layer of the hose in combination with a pressurised system.

What are the hazards?

If the defect occurs there is a risk of a fuel hose leak, the most common symptom being a fuel smell, which may pose a risk of injury to the vehicle occupants and other road users.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should contact their Volvo dealer and organise an appointment to have the hose on the fuel line replaced.

For more information contact Volvo via https://www.volvocars.com/au

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category